340 W FREE AIR, 460 W FORCED AIR COOLING, 3 X 5” FORM FACTOR MEDICAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MDP520 SERIES
www.enedopower.com MDP520 Series
MAIN FEATURES
§ Universal input voltage range (90 – 305 VAC)
§ Input surge current limiting (< 20 A)
§ 340 W at natural convection up to 50 °C
§ 460 W forced air cooling

to instantly open
the datasheet:
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Code
VOUT
 Nominal
[VDC]
VAC
 Range
[V]
IOUT
[A]
ISB
[A]
Cooling Mode
Max Combined
Output Power
 [W]
MDP520-US24-OF
24
>100 17.3 1.0 Natural Convection 360
90-305 19.2 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air 460
MDP520-US24-PC
24
>100 17.3 1.0 Natural Convection 345
90-305 19.2 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air 460
MDP520-US48-OF
48
>100 9.6 1.0 Natural convection 360
90-305 9.6 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
MDP520-US48-PC
48
>100 9.6 1.0 Natural convection 345
90-305 9.6 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
MDP520-US56-OF
56
>100 8.2 1.0 Natural convection 360
90-305 8.2 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
MDP520-US56-PC
56
>100 8.2 1.0 Natural convection 345
90-305 8.2 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460